FILED

STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF CARVER

APR 1 2 2017 CARVER COUNTY COURTS

DISTRICT COURT FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT PROBATE DIVISION

Court File No. 10-PR-16-46

In Re: Estate of:

Prince Rogers Nelson,

Deceased.

ORDER STAYING DISCHARGE OF SPECIAL ADMINISTRATOR

In Paragraph 7 of the Order Granting Special Administrator's Request to Approve Payment of Special Administrator's and Attorneys' Fees and Costs filed April 5, 2017, the Court discharged the Special Administrator, Bremer Trust, from any liability associated with the special administration of the Estate, staying the discharge until Comerica Bank & Trust has filed a receipt of the assets shown on the Final Accounts. The Court has now learned that litigation may be forthcoming which may relate to actions taken by the Special Administrator. Therefore, based upon the file and proceedings herein, the Court makes the following:

ORDER

 Discharge of the Special Administrator, Bremer Trust, from any liability associated with the special administration of the Estate pursuant to Paragraph 7 of the Order Granting Special Administrator's Request to Approve Payment of Special Administrator's and Attorneys' Fees and Costs filed April 5, 2017, is hereby stayed pending further order of the Court.

Date: April <u>11</u>, 2017

BY THE COURT: Kevin W. Eide

Kevin W. Eide Judge of District Court

NOTICE: A true and correct copy of this Order/Notice has been served by EFS upon the parties. Please be advised that orders/notices sent to attorneys are sent to the lead attorney only.